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INtroduction

The ISAF Youth Sailing World Championship was first held in Angelholm, Sweden in 1971
where 16 nations competed for the inaugural titles in the two-person dinghies, 420 and
Flipper.

As the regatta evolved further classes were added to bring the best young sailing talent
across the world together in one place and in 1984 the Mistral windsurfer was added
to the list of events with Knut Budig (GER) taking the first gold medal in San Diego,
California.

Open to sailors aged 19 and under the 43rd version of the ISAF Youth Worlds heads to
Limassol, Cyprus from 13-20 July 2013 as the stars of the future are born once again.

Past notable winners include American’s Cup skippers, Chris Dickson (NZL), Russell
Coutts (NZL), Dean Barker (NZL); Olympic medallists, Ben Ainslie (GBR), Robert Scheidt
(BRA), Alessandra Sensini (ITA), lain Percy (GBR) and Elise Rechichi (AUS); Volvo Ocean
Race sailors like Stuart Bannatyne (NZL) and Richard Clarke (CAN). The most successful
ISAF Youth World Champions are Great Britain’s Sally Cuthbert and Poland’s Zofia
Klepacka having won four successive titles in the Laser Il and Mistral respectively.

Great Britain is the current holder of the NationsTrophy, awarded annually to the top
performing nation at the Youth Worlds. The Nations Trophy was first introduced in 1991
and in 1999 became the Volvo Trophy until 2010. France is the most success nation
through the history of the Championship, winning the Nations Trophy on a record eleven
occasions and holding a record 70 medals: 22 gold, 30 silver and 18 bronze.

Nedia Contacts

Tamsin Rand Daniel Smith
Communications Manager Website and Media Co-ordinator
tamsin.rand@isaf.com daniel.smith@isaf.com

Office: +44 (0)23 80 635 111 Office: +44 (0)23 80635 111
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aThis has beern the toughest Charmpiornshipo for rme irn
my life. /'m the Aappiest guy in the world right now.”

2011 and 2012 29er Champion Carlos Robles (ESP)
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About

Limassol, Cyprus won the right to host the 2013
ISAF Youth Worlds at the 2009 ISAF Annual
Conference in Busan, Korea and was chosen
ahead of Portuguese and Swedish venues.
Organized by the Cyprus Sailing Federation it will
be the first time the event takes place in Cyprus.

Venue

Considered to be one of the best sailing centres
in the Eastern Mediterranean, Cyprus Sports
Organization Sailing Centre, located at the east-
ern part of Limassol, will play host to the sailors.
With superb facilities and indoor storage the
venue has also played host to the RS:X European
Championship. On-site office space, conference
rooms and amphitheatre that’s fully secure will
ensure smooth organization of the 2013 ISAF
Youth Worlds.

Weathenr

In July the temperature in Cyprus is around 33
degrees with the water in between 24-25 de-
grees. A north west sea breeze tends to kick in
around 14:00 local time and blowing through to
the evening with no tides or currents affecting
racing.

Neda Information

A fully equipped press office on-site allows visit-
ing journalists excellent access to the sailors.

Official event photography and ISAF photography
will be available throughout the week and Icarus
Sailing Media will be producing daily highlights
videos which will be available after racing each
evening. Rights free footage will be available and
specific requests will be accommodated.
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ISAF

YOUTH SAILING
WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP

LIMASSOL CYPRUS 2013

Dates - 13-20 July 2013

Local Contacts:

Vannessa Kyprianou
vamalltd@gmail.com

Petros Papagiorgis
petros.papagiorgis@cytanet.com.cy

Schedule
Day 1 Registration
Equipment Allocation
Training Day
Team Leaders Meeting
Day 2 Equipment Allocation
Competitors Briefing
Training Day & Practice
Race
Opening Ceremony
Day 3 Race Day 1 - 3 Races
Day 4 Race Day 2 - 3 Races
Day 5 Race Day 3 - 3 Races
Day 6 Race Day 4 - 2 Races
Day 7 Race Day 5 - 1 Race
Equipment Return
Closing Ceremony
Day 8 Departure Day
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2013 Entries

Radial Radial 420 420 RS:X RS:X SL16 29er Total
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Open Open Sailors

Netherlands Antilles 1 1

Argentina 1 1 1 1 6

Australia 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Austria 1 1

Bahamas

Belgium

Bermuda

Brazil

Bahrain

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark

Ecuador

Spain

Estonia

Finland

France

Germany

Great Britain

Greece

Hong Kong

Hungary

India

Ireland 1

Israel 1

Italy 1
1
1

Country
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Japan
Korea
St. Lucia
Lithuania 1
Mexico 1
Malta 1
Myanmar 1 1
The Netherlands 1
Norway 1
New Zealand 1 1 1 1 1
1
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Paraguay
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Radial Radial 420 420 RS:X RS:X SL16 29er Total
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Open Open Sailors

Peru 1 1 1 1
Poland 1
Portugal 1
Puerto Rico 1
South Africa 1
Russia 1 1 1 1 1
1
1
1
1
1

Country

—
—
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1
1 1 1 1 1 1
1

N

Singapore
Slovenia
Serbia
Switzerland
Sweden
Thailand 1 1
Tunisia 1
Ukraine 1
Uruguay 1
USA 1
Totals 54 40 32 26 28 22 15 29 348
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Future Editions
Portugal 2014

ISAF Located on the Algarve, just 30km away from Faro

International Airport, Tavira is one of Portugal’s oldest
YOUTH SAILING towns. Clube Nautico de Tavira will host the 2014 ISAF
WORLD Youth Worlds having established itself in 2003. The
CHAMPIONSHIP Vehue boasts hosting several European Championships
S e i S with a large boat park and excellent facilities that are

offered to the Race Officials, sailors and visiting media.

With long days of day light, an average breeze of 15
Dates - July 2014 knots and 30 degrees of heat sailors will be spoilt at
Venue - Clube Nautico de Ta- the 45th edition of the ISAF Youth Worlds.

vira
{ Malaysia 2015
ISAF Hosted by the Malaysian Yachting Association the 2015
ISAF Youth Worlds will head to Asia for the first time
YOUTH SAILING since Busan 2005. Set to be played out at the Malaysian
WORLD National Sailing Centre, in Langkawi over the New Year

the sailing area is within a sheltered bay with tempera-

CHAMPIONSHIP tures reaching 31 degrees. Sailors will be able to enjoy

LANGKAWI MALAYSIA 2015 15-25 knot north easterly breeze

Dates - December 2015
Venue - Kedah Sailing Associa-
tion

Oman 2016
ISAF Al Mussanah Sports City, 100km north of Muscat and

60km from Muscat International Airport. The site has
YOUTH SAILING y o |

the infrastructure and facilities required to expand the
WORLD country’s existing tourism industry and the capabil-
CHAMPIONSHIP ity of hosting worldclass events on an environmentally
AL mUSANMAH sPORTS ciTy oman 201s  TTi€Ndly basis. Oman Sail manages all the marina facili-

ties, offering 54 quality berths, dockside support and

first class facilities including boat cleaning, assistance
Dates - December 2016 upon arrival, and a fuel dock. One of Oman Sail’s four
Venue - Al-Musannah Sports sailing schools (with a further three schools planned to
City, 125km North of Muscat open by 2016] operates from Al Mussanah Sports City
and it is the base for the National Sailing Teams.
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Year

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Youth Worlds Media Guide.indd 9

Past

—ditions
Venue Nation
Angelholm Sweden
Travemunde Federal Republic of Germany
Troia, Setubal Portugal
Palamos Spain
Largs, Scotland Great Britain
Toronto Canada
Quiberon France
Perth Western Australia
Livorno Italy
Forth Worth, Texas USA
Sines Portugal
Como Italy
Auckland New Zealand

San Diego, California
Cowes, Isle of Wight

St. Moritz
Porto Carras
Botony Bay
Barcelona
Montreal
Muiden

Largs, Scotland
Villamoura
Lake Garda
Marathon
Hamilton
Newport
Fukuoka

Cape Town
Kuopio

Sydney
Crozon-Morgat
Lunenburg
Madeira
Gdynia

Busan
Weymouth
Kingston, Ontario
Arhus

Buzios
Istanbul

Zadar

Dun Laoghaire

USA (Dinghies)

Great Britain (Windsurfing)

Switzerland
Greece
Australia
Spain
Canada
Netherlands
Great Britain
Portugal
Italy

Greece
Bermuda
USA

Japan

South Africa
Finland
Australia
France
Canada
Portugal
Poland
Korea

Great Britain
Canada
Denmark
Brazil
Turkey
Croatia
Ireland

Number of Nations

16
27
26
25
14
23
21
18
25
22
26
24
18
20
21
28
30
20
22
23
32
32
26
39
34
34
41
42
42
38
37
48
30
40
52
48
63
51
58
58
59
58
60
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Competing Nations

Nation Country Code First Edition Nation Total
France FRA 1971 42
Great Britain GBR 1971 42
Italy ITA 1971 42
Netherlands NED 1971 42
Sweden SWE 1971 42
Canada CAN 1971 41
Germany GER 1971 41
Switzerland Sul 1971 41
USA USA 1972 41
Australia AUS 1973 40
Finland FIN 1971 40
New Zealand NZL 1972 40
Denmark DEN 1971 37
Spain ESP 1972 37
Ireland IRL 1971 37
Israel ISR 1971 34
Norway NOR 1971 34
Belgium BEL 1972 33
Portugal POR 1972 33
Japan JPN 1972 32
Brazil BRA 1972 30
Hong Kong HKG 1972 30
South Africa RSA 1971 29
Greece GRE 1974 28
Argentina ARG 1974 25
Austria AUT 1972 25
Poland POL 1972 25
Bermuda BER 1982 24
Mexico MEX 1976 24
Singapore SIN 1984 21
Czech Republic CZE 1972 20
Croatia CRO 1993 18
Russia RUS 1972 18
Korea KOR 1996 17
Puerto Rico PUR 1976 13
Turkey TUR 1990 13
US Virgin Islands ISV 1971 12
Uruguay URU 1993 12
Zimbabwe ZIM 1973 11
Cyprus Ccyp 1994 10
Estonia EST 1999 10
Kenya KEN 1985 10
Malaysia MAS 1984 10
Slovenia SLO 1997 10
Chile CHI 1973 9
Lithuania LTU 1993 9
Netherland Antilles AHO 1994 8
Bulgaria BUL 1994 8
Guatemala GUA 2001 8
Hungary HUN 1993 8
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Monaco MON 1992 8
Seychelles SEY 1993 8
UAE UAE 1983 8
Ukraine UKR 1993 8
Belarus BLR 1999 7
Colombia CcoL 1996 7
India IND 1996 7
Peru PER 1997 7
Thailand THA 1997 7
Bahamas BAH 2005 6
Cayman lIslands CAY 1976 6
Luxemburg LUX 1971 6
Paraguay PAR 2007 6
British Virgin Islands IVB 1989 5
St Lucia LCA 2007 5
Myanmar MYA 1997 5
Venezuela VEN 1974 5
Ecuador ECU 1996 4
Samoa SAM 2003 4
Slovak Republic SVK 2001 4
Chinese Taipei TPE 1984 4
Algeria ALG 1994 3
Latvia LAT 2004 3
Moldova MDA 2001 3
Malta MLT 1986 3
Pakistan PAK 1984 3
Serbia SRB 2008 3
Trinidad and Tobago TRI 1976 3
Yugoslavia YUG 1979 3
Andorra AND 2009 2
Angola ANG 2003 2
Barbados BAR 2006 2
Bahrain BRN 2000 2
China CHN 1997 2
Cuba CuB 2004 2
El Salvador ESA 2005 2
Guam GUM 1998 2
Jamaica JAM 1983 2
Macedonia (FYRO) MKD 2010 2
Tabhiti TAH 1998 2
Tunisia TUN 2001 2
Botswana BOT 2009 1
CIs CIs 1992 1
Cook Islands COK 2003 1
Fiji FlJ 1985 1
Indonesia INA 2005 1
Iceland ISL 2008 1
Namibia NAM 1998 1
Oman OMA 2012 1
Philippines PHI 1993 1
Papua New Guinea PNG 1997 1
Qatar QAT 2012 1
Romania ROU 1986 1
Uzbekistan UzZB 1999 1
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Gold Medallists

Year Medallists

1971 420 - Mats Berglund and Per Larsson Flipper - Fritz Hovman and Ole Sorensen
(SWE) (DEN)
1972 Under 16 420 - E. Freidlander (ISR) 16-19 420 - Eric Vollebregt and Sjoerd Volle-

bregt (NED)
1973 470 - Antonio Gorostegui and M Albalat Laser - Augie DIAZ (USA)

(ESP)

1974 420 - Thomas Estela and M Estela (ESP)  Europe - A. Navarro (ESP)

1975 420 - Robert Whitehurst (USA) Laser - Carl Buchan (USA)

1976 Fireball - A. Navarro and Doreste (ESP) Laser - Svensson (SWE)

1977 Europe - Gustav Doreste (ESP) 420 - Melvin and Woolsey (USA)

1978 Laser - Andrew Menkart (USA) 420 - Chris Dickson and David Mackay (NZL)

1979 420 - Chris Dickson and Wilcox (NZL) Europe - Louis Doreste (ESP)

1980 Laser - Derek Kleist (AUS) Laser Il - Chris Dickson and Sean Reeves (NZL)

1981 Laser - Russell Coutts (NZL) Laser Il - John Shadden and Ron Rosenberg

(USA)

1982 420 - Leon and Nunez (ESP) Europe - T. Rindell (FIN)

1983 470 - Jason Belben and Andrew Hem- Laser - John Irvine (NZL)
mings (GBR)

1984 Laser - Stuart Childerley (GBR) Laser Il - Stefan Seger and Bruno Zeltner (SUI)
Mistral - Knut Budig (GER)

1985 Laser - Andrew Beadsworth (GBR) 420 - Jens Olbrysch and Bernd Oster (GER)
Mistral - Keill Price (AUS)

1986 Laser - Kevin Hall (USA) 470 - Guenael Berthet (FRA)
Mistral - Christopher Lawrence (AUS)

1987 Laser - Rodney Davies (CAN) 420 - Nir Shental and Ran Shental (ISR)
Mistral Boys - Robert Normann (USA) Mistral Girls - Jessica Crisp (AUS)

1988 Europe - Risto Tapper (FIN) Laser Il - M. Paul and D. Deruelle (FRA)
Mistral - T. Renault (FRA)

1990 Laser Boys - Dean Barker (NZL) Laser Radial Girls - G. Camet (USA)

Laser Il - H. Rocha and J. Dduarte (POR)  Mistral Boys - E. Passant (USA)
Mistral Girls - J.S. Cooper (GBR)

1991 Laser Boys - Robert Scheidt (BRA) Laser Radial Girls - Carolijn Brouwer (NED)
420 - Philippe Gildas and Tanguy Cariou Mistral Boys - Carl Ouvrard (FRA)
(FRA)
Mistral Girls - Natasha Sturges (AUS)

1992 Laser Boys - Michael Hare (USA) Europe Girls -Severine Blondet (FRA)
420 Boys - Sylvain Mizzi and Baptiste 420 Girls - Tracy Hayley and Linda Wenner-
Meyer (FRA) strom (USA)
Mistral Boys - Amir Levimsom (ISR) Mistral Girls - Natasha Sturges (AUS)

1993 Laser Boys - Karl Suneson (SWE) Laser Radial Girls - Camilla Pedersen (NOR)
Laser Il Boys - Zeev Kalach and Elad Laser Il Girls - Storm Nuttal and Sally Cuthbert
Ronen (ISR) (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Beaudel Moulson (AUS) Mistral Girls - Natasha Sturges (AUS)
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Year
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Medallists

Laser Boys - Daniel Slater (NZL) Laser Radial Girls - Sheley Hesson (NZL)
Laser Il Boys - David Ames and PJ Buhler Laser Il Girls - Storm Nuttal and Sally Cuthbert
(USA) (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Amir Lebinson (ISR) Mistral Girls - Amelie Lux (GER)

Laser Boys - Ben Ainslie (GBR) Laser Radial Girls - Sarah Blanck (AUS)

Laser Il Boys - Nicholas Rogers and Pom Laser Il Girls - Jessie Cuthbert and Sally Cuth-
Green (GBR) bert (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Amir Levinson (ISR) Mistral Girls - Amelie Lux (GER)

Laser Boys - Simon Small (NZL) Laser Radial Girls - Anika Leerssen (USA)
Laser Il Boys - Mats Hellman and Dirk- Laser Il Girls - Jessie Cuthbert and Sally Cuth-
Jan Lucas (NED) bert (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Przemyslaw Miarczynski Mistral Girls - Perinne Vancilve (FRA)

(POL)

Laser Boys - Radial Wallberg (SWE) Laser Radial Girls - Sarah Macky (NZL)

420 Boys - Nicolas Charbonnier and 420 Girls - Marion Barbarin and Elise Garreau
Clement Faure (FRA) (FRA)

Mistral Boys - Ricardo Santos (BRA) Mistral Girls - Miroslawa Rymko (POL)

Laser Boys - Gareth Blankenberg (RSA) Laser Radial Girls - Katarzyna Szotynska (POL)
420 Boys - Matthew Davies and Kevin 420 Girls - Lisa Charlson and Sarah Roberts-

Borrows (NZL) Thomson (AUS)

Mistral Boys - Ricardo Santos (BRA) Mistral Girls - Eugenie Raffin (FRA)

Hobie 16 - Billy Besson and Tamatoa Audovin (TAH)

Laser Boys - Francisco Sanchez Ferrer Laser Radial Girls - Sophie De Turkheim (FRA)
(ESP)

420 Boys - Nicholas Charbonnier and 420 Girls - Marie Riou and Anne-Claire Le
David Deguine (FRA) Berre (FRA)

Mistral Boys - Ho Chi Ho (HKG) Mistral Girls - Natalia Kosinska (POL)

Laser Boys - Ben Austin (AUS) Byte Girls - Siren Sundby (NOR)

420 Boys - Alberto Padron and Antonio 420 Girls - Victoria Rawlinson and Emma Raw-
Del Castillo (ESP) linson (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Joeri Van Dijk (NED) Mistral Girls - Agata Brygoia (POL)

Laser Boys - Mark Powell (GBR) Laser Girls - Wiebke Schroder (GER)

420 Boys - Mattia Pressich and Giacomo 420 Girls - Melissa Bryant and Martha Leonard
De Gavardo (ITA) (AUS)

Mistral Boys - Joeri Van Dijk (NED) Mistral Girls - Zofia Klepacka (POL)

Laser Boys - Andrew Campbell (USA) Byte Girls - Jennifer Spalding (CAN)

29er Boys - Nathan Outteridge and 29er Girls - Pippa Wilson and Jenny Marks
Ayden Menzies (AUS) (GBR)

Mistral Boys - Tom Ashley (NZL) Mistral Girls - Zofia Klepacka (POL)

Laser Boys - Ricky Ironmonger (AUS) Laser Radial Girls - Paige Railey (USA)

420 Girls - Nathan Outteridge and 420 Girls - Elise Rechichi and Rayshele Martin
Ayden Menzies (AUS) (AUS)

Mistral Boys - Wing Ho Yu (HKG) Mistral Girls - Zofia Klepacka (POL)

Laser Boys - Nick Thompson (GBR) Laser Radial Girls - Sarah Steyaert (FRA)

420 Boys - Nathan Outteridge and lain 420 Girls - Elise Rechichi and Tessa Parkinson
Jensen (AUS) (AUS)

Mistral Boys - Kamil Lewandowski (POL) Mistral Girls - Zofia Klepacka (POL)
Hobie 16 Open - Tom Phipps and Jonathan Cook (GBR)
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Year Medallists

2005 Laser Boys - Giles Scott (GBR) Laser Radial Girls - Paige Railey (USA)
420 Boys - Wee Chin Teo and Terence 420 Girls - Marie Lumeau and Claire Bossard
Koh (SIN) (FRA)

Mistral Boys - Lukasz Grodzicki (POL) Mistral Girls - Blanca Manchon (ESP)
Hobie 16 Open - Evan Walker and Kyle Langford (AUS)
2006 Laser Boys - Luke Ramsay (CAN) Laser Radial Girls - Tina Mihelic (CRO)

420 Boys - Sebastian Peri Brusa and San- 420 Girls - Belinda Kerl and Chelsea Hall (AUS)
tiago Masseroni (ARG)

RS:X Boys - Lukasz Grodzicki (POL) RS:X Girls - Laura Linares (ITA)
Hobie 16 Open - Tom Phipps and Richard Glover (GBR)

2007 Laser Boys - Pavlos Kontides (CYP) Laser Radial Girls - Gabrielle King (AUS)
29er Boys - Henrik Sogaard and Soren 29er Girls - Emily Dellenbaugh and Briana
Kristensen (DEN) Provancha (USA)

RS:X Boys - Pierre Le Coq (FRA) RS:X Girls - Laura Linares (ITA)
Hobie 16 Open - Richard Glover and Andrew Glover (GBR)

2008 Laser Boys - Pavlos Kontides (CYP) Laser Radial Girls - Gabrielle King (AUS)
29er Boys - James Peters and Ed Fitzger- 29er Girls - Frances Peters and Claire Lasko
ald (GBR) (GBR)

RS:X Boys - Michalis Malekkides (CYP) RS:X Girls - Laura Linares (ITA)
Sirena SL 16 - Valentin Bellet and Romain Bellet (FRA)

2009 Laser Radial Boys - Sam Meech (NZL) Laser Radial Girls - Elizabeth Yin (SIN)
420 Boys - Philip Sparks and Ben Gratton 420 Girls - Martine Grael and Kahena Kunze
(GBR) (BRA)
RS:X Boys - Joseph Gueguen (FRA) RS:X Girls - Hei Man Chan (HKG)
Hobie 16 - Jason Waterhouse and Lisa Darmanin (AUS)

2010 Laser Radial Boys - Thomas Saunders Laser Radial Girls - Michelle Broekhuizen
(NZL) (NED)
420 Boys - Jordi Xammar and Joan Herp 420 Girls - Linda Fahrni and Maja Siegenthaler
(ESP) (Sun
RS:X Boys - Mateo Sanz (ESP) RS:X Girls - Kamila Smektala (POL)
SL16 - Chase Lurati and Paul Darmanin 29er - Gael Jaffrezic and Julien Bloyet (FRA)
(AUS)

2011 Laser Radial Boys - Maxime Mazard Laser Radial Girls - Tiril Bue (NOR)
(FRA)
420 Boys - Jordi Xammar and Alex 420 Girls - Lara Vadlau and Tanja Frank (AUT)
Claville (ESP)
RS:X Boys - Wonwoo Cho (KOR) RS:X Girls - Veronica Fanciulli (ITA)
SL16 - Martin Lowy and Kim Andrade 29er - Carlos Robles and Florian Trittel (ESP)
(BRA)

2012 Laser Radial Boys - Mark Spearman (AUS) Laser Radial Girls - Julia Carlsson (SWE)

420 Boys - David and Alex Charles (ESP) 420 Girls - llaria Paternoster and Benedetta
Disalle (ITA)

RS:X Boys - Wonwoo Cho (KOR) RS:X Girls - Saskia Sills (GBR)
SL16 - Rupert White and Tom Britz (GBR) 29er - Carlos Robles and Florian Trittel (ESP)
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Nations Trophy

The Nations Trophy is awarded to the best overall nation at each ISAF Youth Sailing World
Championship. It was first introduced in 1991 as the Nations Cup and has been awarded
every year since, becoming one of the most prestigious prizes in youth sailing. In 1999,
the Nations Cup was replaced by the Volvo Trophy which was awarded for the last time in
2010. Below you can take a look at our photo gallery of the winning nations over the his-
tory of the Volvo/Nations Trophy.

Scores towards the Nations Trophy standings are taken on a race-by-race basis from the
top four performers of each nation across all competing events.

Top ten race finishes translate into points: ten points for a first, nine for a second, all the
way down to one point for a tenth place finish. After each race is completed across all
events, a nation takes its four best scores and combines them to come up with their over-
all Nations Trophy score for that race (anywhere between 0-40 points).

The scores are added up as the championship progresses with the Nations Trophy going
to the nation with the highest number of points at the end of racing. With a potential 40

points up for grabs, the standings can alter rapidly from one race to another, making the
battle for the Nations Trophy one of the most exciting and keenly fought contests of the

championship.

Year Venue Prize Winner
2012 Dublin Bay, Ireland Nations Cup Great Britain
2011 Zadar, Croatia Nations Cup France
2010 Istanbul, Turkey Volvo Trophy France
2009 Buzios, Brazil Volvo Trophy France
2008 Arhus, Denmark Volvo Trophy Great Britain
2007 Kingston, Ontario Canada Volvo Trophy Australia
2006 Weymouth, Great Britain Volvo Trophy Italy

2005 Busan, Korea Volvo Trophy France

2004 Gdynia, Poland Volvo Trophy France

2003 Madeira, Portugal Volvo Trophy Australia
2002 Lunenberg, Canada Volvo Trophy New Zealand
2001 Crozon-Morgat, France Volvo Trophy France
2000 Sydney, Australia Volvo Trophy France

1999 Kuopio, Finland Volvo Trophy France

1998 Cape Town, South Africa Nations Cup France

1997 Fukuoka, Japan Nations Cup France

1996 Rhode Island, USA Nations Cup Great Britain
1995 Hamilton, Bermuda Nations Cup Great Britain
1994 Marathon, Greece Nations Cup New Zealand
1993 Lake Garda, Italy Nations Cup Australia
1992 Villamoura, Portugal Nations Cup France

1991 Largs, Scotland, Great Britain Nations Cup France
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Bengt Julin Trophy

The ISAF Bengt Julin Trophy is a unique trophy which is awarded to a competitor or a

National Team that has done most to foster international understanding and displaying

attributes that should be encouraged in international competition at the ISAF Youth

Worlds.

Sailors competing at the ISAF Youth Worlds vote for who they believe has demonstrated

good sportsmanship, respect, graciousness, friendliness and endeavour.

Having been one of the founders of the World Youth Sailing Trust and a passionate

ambassador for young sailors, Bengt Julin donated the trophy to the ISAF Youth Worlds in

1990.

Year
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Youth Worlds Media Guide.indd 16

Recipient

Oliver Kiong

Sayaka Takemoto

Not presented (trophy broken)
Sara Dahlberg

Sarah Ahlen

Jeremy Willard

Lucas Ostergren

Sandeep Srikanth

Paolo Pomerantzeff
Singapore Sailing Team
Eroni Leilua

South African Sailing Team
Japanese Sailing Team
Carolina Werner

Country

SIN
JPN

SWE
SWE
CAN
BRA
IND
BRA
SIN
SAM
RSA
JPN
GER
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Athlete Participation Progamme

The ISAF Athlete Participation Programme (APP) was introduced in 2002, with the aim of
assisting athletes from developing sailing nations with the costs associated with attend-
ing an event.

APP History

Since the programme began in 2002, the Athlete Participation Programme has enabled
over 150 sailors to compete in the 2002 and 2006 editions of the ISAF World Sailing
Games and the Volvo Youth Sailing ISAF World Championship since 2003. You can find
out more on the sailors supported by the APP through the years by clicking on the links
to the right.

Thanks to APP funding a total of ten new nations - including the Cook Islands, Cuba, El
Salvador and Paraguay - have been able to compete at the Volvo Youth Sailing ISAF World
Championship for the first time.

The future for the programme is exciting as the applicant numbers increase and there is
a greater diversity from the countries which apply.

How It Works

The Athlete Participation Programme allows athletes, via their MNA, to apply for support
in a number of different ways:

Event Coaching/Support
So those athletes which attend the event without a coach or team leader can apply for
coaching support.

Entry Fee Subsidy

Applicants can apply for help with the €670 entry fee. They can either ask for help with
the whole amount or part of the cost of the entry fee.

Travel Subsidy

To assist in covering the expenses of the athlete’s travel, you may apply for a Travel Sub-

sidy to cover either part or the entire cost of their travel. ISAF will reimburse the cost of
the expenses upon receipt of the necessary travel documents.
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About ISAF

The world governing body for the sport of sailing was created in Paris in October 1907.
It was initally called the International Yacht Racing Union (IYRU) before the name was
changed to the International Sailing Federation (ISAF) on 5 August 1996.

The International Sailing Federation is officially recognised by the International Olympic
Committee as the governing authority for sailing world-wide. As such, ISAF is responsible
for promotion of the sport internationally, managing sailing at the Olympic Games,
developing the International Racing Rules and Regulations for all sailing competitions
and the training of judges, umpires and other administrators, the development of the
sport around the world, as well as representing sailors in all matters concerning the
sport.

The name change to the International Sailing Federation in 1996 came with the change to
the name of the sport on the Olympic programme from Yachting to Sailing.

In order to promote the development of the sport the ISAF has established several events
- including, but not limited to the ISAF World Sailing Championships and ISAF Sailing
World Cup (for Olympic equipment), ISAF Youth Sailing World Championship, ISAF Team
Racing World Championship, ISAF Match Racing World Championship, ISAF Women’s
Match Racing World Championship, ISAF Nations Cup, as well as endorsing and grading
the top international match racing and Olympic Class regattas, the results of which go
towards sailors’ world rankings, which are administered by ISAF.

ISAF currently consists of 138 member nations who are its principle members, and
responsible for the decision making process that governs the sailing world.

There are currently 114 ISAF International, Recognized and Classic Yacht Classes, ranging
from the small dinghies up to the 60ft Monohulls.

ISAF, from its outset, has worked towards a primary goal to ensure that as many people
as possible go sailing.

In 2007 ISAF celebrated its Centenary year by celebrating sailing. The ISAF members,
sailing clubs, regatta organizers, sailors and fans were encouraged to organize activities
to mark the Centenary with the ‘Sail the World weekend’ dedicated to getting as many
people out on the water world-wide as possible. ISAF also launched the ISAF Sailing Hall
of Fame in 2007 to acknowledge some of the sports greatest achievers.

ISAF has had seven elected Presidents since 1946 when Sir Ralph Gore took up the role.
Current ISAF President, Carlo Croce, who was elected in November 2012, follows in the
footsteps of his father Beppe, who held the role from 1969-1986.
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Glossary

Sailing Term |Definition

Boom The horizontal pole or spar attached to the mast and the bottom of the
sail.

Bow The front of the boat.

A floating marker.

Capsize When a boat overturns.

Centreboard |An adjustable fin primarily used to stop the boat moving sideways
through the water. Also called daggerboard.

Course The route which the boats must sail to complete the race.

Daggerboard |An adjustable fin primarily used to stop the boat moving sideways
through the water. Also called centreboard.

e.g. Laser. 470, Finn - the dinghies used at the Olympics - they all have
a one hull and a centreboard or daggerboard.

Downwind Boats sailing downwind have the wind behind them. If a boat has a
spinnaker it will be used while sailing downwind.

Fleet Racing Competition format where entries race against each other around a
course

Genoa/Head- [The smaller sail set infront of the mast.
sail/Jib

Hiking/hike To lean out over the side to balance the boat against the force of the
out wind.

The group of Rules experts who decide the outcome of protests.

Keelboat e.g. Star, Elliott 6m- A boat with a “keel” - the fin attached to the bot-
tom that prevents it from capsizing and stops it moving sideways
through the water.

Kite (asym- A large, often colourful sail used during downwind sailing set in front

metric) of the other sails (carried by the 470, 49er) The 49er uses an asymmet-
ric spinnaker.

Knot A measure of wind speed 1 knot = 1 nautical mile per hour, 1.15 mph
and 1.85 km/h.

Side furthest away from the wind.

Mainsail The sail behind the mast.

m The vertical spar or pole to which the sail(s) are attached.

Match Racing Competition format where two identical boats race against each other.

The final race in the series. Only the top 10 boats after the opening
series compete and scores are doubled.

Multihull e.g. Nacra 17 - A boat with more than one hull. A boat with two hulls

is also known as a catamaran and a boat with three hulls is knows as a
trimaran

The left hand side of a boat when looking forward. A boat is on “port
tack” when the wind is coming from the left.

Protest A claim that another boat has broken the Rules.
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Sailing Term |Definition
Race Officials | The Officials responsible for running the race and enforcing the Rules.

Rudder Attached to the tiller the rudder is used to stear the boat.
Em A rope used to control a sail.

Skiff e.g. 49er - A light open dinghy with a self draining hull.

Slalom finish [ A technical section of the windsurfing (RS:X) course involving multiple
changes of direction in quick succession.

Spinnaker A large, often colourful sail used during downwind sailing set in front of
the other sails (carried by the 470, 49er and Women’s Match Racing) The
49er spinnaker is asymmetric. Also called kite.

Starboard The right hand side of a boat when looking forward. A boat is on
“starboard tack” when the wind is blowing from the right.

Stern The back of a boat

The handle attached to the rudder used to steer a boat

Trapeze A wire attached to the mast to which a sailor wearing a harness attaches
him/herself. It enables them to position their weight further out of the
boat providing greater balance against the boat heeling over. Used on the
470 and 49er.

Sailing upwind means to sail towards the direction the wind is coming
from. A boat cannot sail directly into the wind so will sail a zig zag course
to reach the upwind (windward) mark.

Windsurfer e.g. RS:X - The board, sail, mast etc on which the sailor stands up.

Windward The side closest to the wind.
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Sponsors & Partners
Title Sponsor - Sail First

Sail First, based in the harbor of Paphos, Cyprus, have a
fleet of 10 fully equipped J/80s to make on-water activities
available to those who want to get out sailing. From match
racing, corporate regattas and individual yacht trips Sail First

. ( provide a year-round service for newcomers to the sport and

fully licensed skippers.

®
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sall Flrslt Find out more about Sail First here www.sailfirst.com
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